Antriangle’

KOK Kunst og Kekkentgj
Ostergade 26D

DK-1100 Kebenhavn K
+45 33132928
www.kunstogkokkentoj.dk

Declaration of conformity
for materials made from metal and plastics that get into contact with food

We herewith declare, that our products

Tweezers straight (Article number. 50 487 15 00)
Tweezers cranked (Article number. 50 488 15 00)
Tweezers double cranked (Article number. 50 498 20 00)
Tweezers straight (Article number. 50 487 20 00)
Barbecue tweezers (Article number. 50 487 30 00)
Barbecue tweezers (Article number. 50 487 35 00)

fulfill the legal regulations of the edicts (EU) 10/2011, (EU) 202/2014 and (EU) 2023/2006 as well as
the edict (EU) Nr.1935/2004 in its current version.

The total as well as the specific migration are set under the legal maximum permissible value at
specified usage, appropriate to edict (EU) 10/2011. The materials and resources used are in accordance
with the edict (EU) 10/2011. In case the products contain materials with constraints (SML / QM), they
comply with the maximum permissible values listed in the edict (EU) 10/2011. Materials that are not
mentioned in the union list (attachment I of edict (EU) 10/2011), apply to the international regulations
as mentioned in the recommendations of the BfR.

Solingen, 25. September 2017

triangle GmbH /

N N N
/AN SR ! / / ;f’
AN (AR
Christine Kelch '

Managing Director



